

King witnesses signing of MoA between Kemas and Pahang Foundation

By Bernama - November 7, 2023 @ 2:57pm

SEMBAH & MENJUNJUNG KASIH

HA MULIA SERI PADUKA BAGINDA YANG DI-PERTUAN DULLAH RI'AYATUDDIN AL-MUSTAFA BILLAH SHAH 4 SULTAN HAJI AHMAD SHAH AL-MUSTA'IN BILLAH

BERANGKAT BERCEMAR DULI KE



Yang di-Pertuan Agong Al-Sultan Abdullah Ri'ayatuddin Al-Mustafa Billah Shah today witnessed the signing ceremony of a Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) between the Community Development Department (KEMAS) and the Pahang Foundation. - BERNAMA Pic

KUALA LUMPUR: Yang di-Pertuan Agong Al-Sultan Abdullah Ri'ayatuddin Al-Mustafa Billah Shah today witnessed the signing ceremony of a Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) between the Community Development Department (KEMAS) and the Pahang Foundation.

The MoA is to enable the implementation of KEMAS Pre-Tahfiz Kindergarten programme under the Ministry of Rural and Regional Development (KKDW) to empower children with Al-Quran education.



Yang di-Pertuan Agong Al-Sultan Abdullah Ri'ayatuddin Al-Mustafa Billah Shah Al-Sultan Abdullah waves to the children of KEMAS Kindergarten at the signing ceremony of a Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) between the Community Development Department (KEMAS) and the Pahang Foundation. - NSTP/ASWADI ALIAS

The MoA was inked by KEMAS director-general Datuk Ahmad Kamal Idris Mohd Nawawi and Pahang Foundation director Datuk Dr Ahmad Munawar Abdul Jalil.

Also present was Deputy Prime Minister Datuk Seri Dr Ahmad Zahid Hamidi who is also Minister of Rural and Regional Development.

Others in attendance at the signing ceremony held at the KEMAS Community Activity Centre in Kampung Seri Batu here were Pahang Menteri Besar Datuk Seri Wan Rosdy Wan Ismail and KKDW Deputy Minister Datuk Rubiah Wang.

Under the Budget 2024, RM20 million was allocated for the implementation of the KEMAS Pre-Tahfiz Kindergarten programme. – BERNAMA